-_—— — - — — — — — e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = = = = =

ob /940

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

ob /7940 | o

/home/ocme05b 25/ edmmod

\
\
\
PART Sy FIRST TERMINAL NAME: TAB |
NUMBER USED |
286623 |vISIBLE (NON=AMP TERM-CUST SPEC) |
5673940 —1 C 854040-3 PAD CRIMP DATA SIM TO HDM NONE g |
TR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI1ZE E
\
A |.039 £.002 [0.99 +0.05mm] 20 ;g O
\
3 NOT USED = |
C NOT USED 67 |
\
D NOT USED 65 |
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S ANGE Ei =
WIRE | 062 [1.57mm] F 20 = l
INSUL | . 090 [2.29mn] - - 5o l
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APFPL INSTRUCTION|SET URP GAGE [LAYOUT 1 :
172 2073 NONE . 395 SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL NONE L1375 e :
BE 55
2| - | cC 4-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.32100C |128 55 |
g 127 57 |
T EE ] - | B 5944332 PAWL, FEED 55
. 1 - A 9865501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |[125 oS |
o w - A 2172383 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 2 - | oA 3567341 HOLDER, DEPRESSOR 54—
2 123 20 | oA 1-23147-2 SPRING 53
= 122 20 | oA 12713548 DEPRESSOR 52 |
. ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 12 | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] |
o w - | B 5907012 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 1 A BI0753 ] SPACER, TONKER 50
% 2 - A 2892 WASHER, FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLE| 119 44 :
i RE 1 A 5306026 CAM, PRE-FEED 1.52 STROKE| 48 |
? z - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47 |
= E 45 |
E 1 A ERIEE PLUG, NYLON 45
> | - | & 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (+4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 | - ] cC 819307-6 RAM 44 |
REF| — | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER | 113 ] A 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C o
> | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)DEP-HOLD | 112 ] ~ | A 5301246 WASHER, RAM 42
REF| - ] A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER [ 117 1 — | A 6306862 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/16x1.00)] 47 |
110 1 A 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
10S ] A BI0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3
w A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (#B) HOLD DOWN 108 ] - | cC BI0142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 ] - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
105 ] A 224805 WASHER, SPRING 35
105 ] - | B 5302121 POST, RAM 35
104 ] - | B BI0786 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
w - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 ] - | cC 127135471 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33
D 102 ] A 5904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |4
4 | | & 210172 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE| 107 ] - | B 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 37 |
w - | B 3193471 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 - | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
2 | oA 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 ] - | cC 4556771 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2 |
1 - A 02733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x. 38 LW ANVIL| 98 8 |
g7 2 | A | -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
w - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 88) MOUNTING | 96 ] - | B 5305461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 25 |
w -] A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLK | 95 1 - | B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
N 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | 94 ] - | D 65905042 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
93 ] A 5904381 GUIDE, STRIP CFRONT) 23
92 22
1 - | A 1-21002-7 SCR, SHC (6-32x.50) CAM 91 1 ~ | A 463756~ 1 GUIDE, SCRAP 21 | B
4 1 — | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) SCR BLK| 90 1 - | B 12713546 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 20 |
8o ] - | cC 9044582 STRIPPER 1¢ |
85 NN - | B 9042251 JAW ASSY 18 |
87 17 |
REF| - | A 2226030 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 ] - A 52406419 SPACER 16 |
2 -] A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE EE 1 - | A 121989 4 SCREW, SHLD 15
) REF| - | A 22733-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 64 > -1 » 042741 DEPRESSOR 14 |
B EE 2 | oA 4-22281-4 SPRING 13
82 ] - | B 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
w - A 322603 SCR, HEX (10-32x. 38)56 ADJ BL| 8 ] - | B 1-690461 -6 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) ] |
80 1 - | B 4625481 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 10 f— !
g = N - | B 4625474 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP | ¢ |
el & 78 ] ] - | cC 6621843 ANVIL 3 |
| & > | - | B 463310-5 SBLADE, STRIPPING (#20) | 77 7 |
E % 76 s \
AEE 75 1 - A 3042731 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5 |
5 w - A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] - | cC 1-238011-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 4 |
|k 1 - | A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP (5-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN - | c 1213549 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
— & 72 20 | oA 4558882 SPACER, CRIMPER z |
- PRE-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 71 1 1 - | cC 5-458141-5 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
i <C)\ — ] U/ M SDIWZGE FART NO DESCRIFPTION I&%M - UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM :
< ' | ~4——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
(REFD D aTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST aTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
c . MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 5. ON THE STRIPPER CRIMPER MACHINE, POSITION THE FRONT oot |
g METAL GUARD ON THE FRONT SIDE OF THE LEXAN DOOR * - - |
> PREASE LIGATEY. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, [DR T OSHAYOSAPP OSHATOD |
LDO - > PLC DEC +- . . %m% AMP  ITncorporated |
g| = [Loc IR O RO C1 |0150-9352-99 PM |5-gg|] C-& Pt o R o :
HER C |0150-8704-98 CE [B/98 |y pe o A MACHINE REF |
i NOTATED 180° ITEM 18 1S TO BE INSTALLED TO CLEAR € 101505704795 e STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR |MACHINE REF |
s - THE FLOATING SHEAR HOLDER ITEM 10. T ol e e — S
66 FPIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES ﬁ%.OWS MAX - @ NCO 56794@ T oF 1 ] :
AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED To
o N s [si0d anp05625 i - - < p 5 So7ea | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - |
|




